Special Meeting – February 21, 2023, 5:30 p.m. Kanopolis City Hall

The council of the city of Kanopolis met in special session in the council chamber at the city hall on February 21, 2023, 5:30 p.m. to adopt Resolution 2023-R-04 authorizing borrowing funds from the Fireman's Relief Association for the purchase of the new fire station for \$150,288.00.

Present: Council members Tom Wilkinson, Jim Zvolanek, Rebekah Tripp

Absent: Michelle Schwerdtfeger Presiding: Mayor Anthony Hopkins

Mayor Hopkins called the meeting to order at 5:30 p.m. Mayor Hopkins explained that the council will need to pass Resolution 2023-R-04 to borrow funds from the Firemans Relief Fund in the amount of \$150,288.00 with semi annual payments of 3836.84. Tom Wilkinson motioned to approve Resolution 2023-R-04 authorizing borrowing funds from the Firemans Relief Fund in the amount of \$150,288.00 with semi annual payments of 3836.84, Jim Zvolanek 2nd. Motion carried.

Jim Zvolanek motioned to adjourn at 5:32, Rebekah Tripp 2nd. Motion carried.

SEAL:	Anthony Hopkins Michelle Schwerdtfeger Rebekah Tripp Jim Zvolanek Tom Wilkinson
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	

SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING WAIVER OF NOTICE August 29, 2022

We the undersigned, being the Governing Body of the City of Kanopolis, Kansas, do hereby waive notice of a special meeting of the Kanopolis City Council met in special session in the council chamber at the city hall on February 21, 2023, 5:15 p.m. to adopt Resolution 2023-R-04 authorizing borrowing funds from the Fireman's Relief Association for the purchase of the new fire station for \$150,288.00.

Antho	ny Hopki	ns	
Miche	elle Schwe	erdtfeger	
Jim Z	Zvolanek		
Tom '	Wilkinson	1	